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Wednesday 7/19/17: New London-Waterford Speedbowl

Time

5:00pm
5:30pm
5:30pm

6:30pm
6:45pm

7:00pm

9:45pm

1080 HARTFORD TPK. = WATERFORD), CT. = (860) 442-RACE
www.speedbiowlCIcom

Wild N Wacky Wednesdays

Event

Pit Gates Open
Grandstands Open
Practice Begins

X Cars

Bandoleros
Legends Cars
Super X Cars

Drivers Meeting
Pre-Race Ceremonies

Feature Racing Begins

Super X Cars (remaining distance from 7/12/17)
X Cars

Bandoleros

Big Wheel Races (On Front Stretch)

Legends Cars

Super X Cars

4Cyl/6Cyl Enduro

Estimated Event End Time, See you next week

Grandstands 8.00* Youth 13-16 5.00* 12 and under free
Pit Entrance 20.00* Enduro Registration Fee 25.00 per car

Length/Notes

Group Practice Rounds

Practice Rotation (2 Rounds)
Feature Line-Up for the Bandoleros
will be determined using your lap
times from the 2™ round of practice.
Top 6 fastest times will redraw for
starting position. If you do not run in
the second practice or you do not
register a time you will start last in
the feature.

Behind Scoreboard

25 Laps
20 Laps

25 Laps
25 Laps
TBD based on #of entries. Minimum
50 Laps.

Effective 7/17/17



